Data Guide
Australia G-NAF
QAS Ltd.
Disclaimers
E&OE. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. QAS Pty Limited
reserves the right to revise its products as it sees fit. This document describes the state
of this product at the time of its publication, and may not reflect the product at all times
in the future.

Identifier: AUGADT
Element Description
Address type code
This is the address type code; for example, “R/RMB”.
The possible values are presented in the table below.
Address type description
This is the address type description; for example,
“Rural Roadside Mail Box”. The possible values are
presented in the table on page 18.
18
Code Description Code Description
R Rural UN/PTHS Unknown Penthouse
R/BLOCK Rural Block UN/REAR Unknown Rear
R/CABIN Rural Cabin UN/RES Unknown Reserve
R/FLAT Rural Flat UN/RMB Unknown Roadside Mail Box
R/HOUSE Rural House UN/RMS Unknown Roadside Mail Service
R/LOT Rural Lot UN/ROOM Unknown Room
R/RES Rural Reserve UN/RSD Unknown Roadside Mail Delivery
R/RMB Rural Roadside Mail Box UN/RSM Unknown Roadside Mail Service
R/ROOM Rural Room UN/SEC Unknown Section
R/RSD Rural Roadside Mail Delivery UN/SITE Unknown Site
R/RSM Rural Roadside Mail Service UN/TNHS Unknown Townhouse
R/SEC Rural Section UN/UNIT Unknown Unit
R/SITE Rural Site UN/VILLA Unknown Villa
R/UNIT Rural Unit UR Urban
UN Unknown UR/BLOCK Urban Block
UN/APT Unknown Apartment UR/CABIN Urban Cabin
UN/BLOCK Unknown Block UR/FLAT Urban Flat
UN/CABIN Unknown Cabin UR/HOUSE Urban House
UN/CTGE Unknown Cottage UR/LOT Urban Lot
UN/CVAN Unknown Caravan UR/RES Urban Reserve
UN/FARM Unknown Farm UR/RMB Urban Roadside Mail Box
UN/FLAT Unknown Flat UR/RMS Urban Roadside Mail Service
UN/GD Unknown Ground FLoor UR/ROOM Urban Room
UN/HOUSE Unknown House UR/RSD Urban Roadside Mail Delivery
UN/LOC Unknown Location UR/RSM Urban Roadside Mail Service
UN/LOT Unknown Lot UR/SEC Urban Section
UN/LWR Unknown Lower UR/SITE Urban Site
UN/POR Unknown Portion UR/UNIT Urban Unit
9
G-NAF Street Persistent Identifier
This DataPlus set indicates the street persistent identifier.
The AUGSID DataPlus set contains the following elements:
Identifier: AUGSID
Element Description
1
G-NAF Locality Persistent Identifier
This DataPlus set indicates locality persistent identifier.
The AUGLID DataPlus set contains the following elements:
Street PID This is a unique street persistent identifier.
Identifier: AUGLID
Element Description
Locality PID This is a unique locality persistent identifier.
20
G-NAF Confidence Level
This DataPlus set indicates the confidence level of the address.
G-NAF consists of addresses provided by all the States and Territories of Australia